% SAN DIEGO COUNTY S
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3

STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: JANUARY 10, 2013

Subject:

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from November 9, 2012 through
December 9, 2012 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from
November 9, 2012 through December 9, 2012

Recommendation:
Receive the report.
Background/Justification:

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment,
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting.

Fiscal Impact:

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission.
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors:

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and

2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis.

3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions.

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as
Consideration on Attachment B.

Authority Strategies:

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows:

[[] Community [] Customer [] Employee [X Financial [X] Operations
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy



ITEM NO. 3

Page 2 of 2

Environmental Review:

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant
effect on the environment. 14 cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res.
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project” subject to CEQA).

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development” as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6,
and 30109.

Equal Opportunity Program:

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a
case-by-case basis.

Prepared by:

JANA VARGAS
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT

CcCoo17



SHLERL

00°000'0L

UM D

Dy

“Wodly feuopewseju oBelq ues Je JejueD 1ej [iuey os_
Jo} ylompe pejesBeiu ubisep [m 1siuy ey Buneei pieog Z10Z
‘| 19qWeAON 8Y) Je pusog ey) Aq peacidde sem JuswesuBe sy

uBiseq 3 uv bieqsepur Awy)|

pejaiodioou|

VIN

[4714+743

1423743

00°000°8L}

8HUM "D

D4y

“Hody jeuoneweu| obeiq ues 18 spompe|
[jEisu pue sjees o} weuBaid WY MANd SAuoyINY 8y Y poued

fouepises e ul ejediiued (W 1siuy ey Buneew pueog z10Z
‘6 leruge el 18 pyeog o\ Aq peacsdde sem Jueweesbe s

Buup Wieyg

VIN

Zivort

SHIEIL0

00°000°00€

$

Z8{B2U0Y) 'Y

dd4y

“Apowpny podiy feuoiBoy

Aunod obeiq uBS Jo) 8OO §ESUNOD [IBUSS B} JO UCHORJP)
ey} 1e seojaies [86e) apirosd [ Jojornu0) ey ‘Bupesi pieog
ZLOZ 'ZL Aipr 8wy 18 pieog ey} Aq perasdde sem Jusweaibe siy L

d77 48184804 '§ UOSLION

YN

{484+ 43

€LILLI80

00'05S'v20°'L

»ewy) ‘s

a4y

‘weiBod swol Jajeind eyl jo

6 dnaig) ‘g 8sBUA Ul POPNPU} $83UEPISa) O} JUAURBES LoRBNUeYE
punos epirosd ey ‘Bupesy pieog Z1.0Z

'} JequeAoN sy} je preog ay) Aq peacsdde sem Juswse.be siyl

‘ou| ‘Budenuo) Aepsds 18 S|

cusuLL

€1L/80/70

00'152'692'2

fweeyg °|

a3

“Hoduy feuogeweu||
oBajqg ues je eys usky suApsia L JeuLIO} By} UIIM UORDBI0Id OYS
9IS YINog PnASUcO W Jopeauo) eyl ‘Bunsep preog z210Z|
' 48GOI20 oY) 18 pJeoy ey} Aq peacsdde sem juewsesBe siy)

Auedwo) uonanUIsUD?) auRID)

ozivolL

(4% 141

SHiSHoL

00°000°00S'E

weeyo °|

O3

‘sweuBoud eoueusiuew Jofew pue uswsacsdw) Eided

uoddns 0} sedjes [eajuyejoab pue uofoedsu) epeds ‘Bupse}
I1e2-uo epiacud m JuByy oy ‘Bujesiy preog

210z 'L eunr ey} 18 pueog e Aq percudde sem jusweasbe syl

"0U| 1SOM Jepisjuien)

VN

cuoziLL

SHEWLL

00'252'685'L

uesefeg T

d4y

“Wodity [euogeuseu] obelq UES j8 SeajAles eduBUBIUIBW
adeospue) epiraud [ Jopeauo) eyl “Bupesy pieod Z10Z|
'y J8QOI0 8y 18 pieog ey Aq peacidde sem juswseesBe sy L

071 eJedpue” useiHnu)

VIN

ZHSHLE

SLSLHOL

00°000°005'€

wesyo |

e L]

“sweifiosd sourueiulEW Jofew pue jusweaosdw) [epdes)

uoddns 0} seoiues [eojuYRal0e0 pue uogdedsul epeds ‘Bupse)
T Ifeo-uo epirazd g e oy ‘Supesy pssog
Z10Z 'L eunr oy} 12 pJeog su) Aq parodde sem Juewsasbe siu)

SIUEINSUOD SBIUBRS [BUSWILOIAUT
' {E3NUYDe}08S) BJ0OW '3 OAUIN,

viN

ZLSHLL

SLHSLIOL

00'000'005°E

wesyyo 'y

D4y

‘sweJBoud souBueiURW Jofew pue Jusweaasdw) [Bldes

yoddns 0} seopues [Bajuydeloed pue uogoedsul epeds ‘Bunse}|
[BuSlew [jBo-Uo apiaaid [w Jueynsuod ey ‘Bupse pieog|
Z10Z ' eunr ey je pieog ay) Aq peacsdde sem Juswoeesbe siy)

"Ou) "eIoNUSBYUI B JUBWILOIAUT DIWY|

VIN

CHSLILL

ajeq pu3z

SN|EA

1oRNUOD

JoUMO

POTON

uopduosseq

Auedwon

#dI0

peubljs ajeq

uopieydjios

SHIERL

00°005°0Y

VOSIAA "0

dy [eulioju)

Wewpedap juswdojersQ

feuoneziueBio pue Bujures | ey} o uodJp 8y 18 [PuUosIed
Auoyny vodily euoiBey Aunod oielq ues pejsubisep

10} sdoysyiopm JusweBeuey aBueyD JeAEP [W JOPRAUOS eyl

wewsBeue jo fooyog Apey ‘sndued
oBe|q ues a4 o jiByeq uo ‘ejwoED
10 Ayssenmun ey jo sjusBey ey

VN

ZHsorRL

EHLEIL0

0Z'voL'LLL

HUNOM ‘M

a4y

"Ruoyiny Lodiry [euoiBey Aiunod oBsig ues ey; Joj sepeiBdn
PUE SBSUBD|) QUIBMYOS LJOSO|N epircud M Jojoenuo? By |

wojndwo?),

VN

¢1/50/60

ejeq pu3

BNEA

RRU0D

PUMQ

POION
uope)lIoS

Auedwos

uopdusseq

#dI10

poubys ojeq

ﬂoah.ﬁlcolo_iwz_ .

©

. ZL0Z '6 10quIedag - ZL0Z '6 19GWOAON NIIMLIE GINOIS SUIAHO0 IONVHD ANV SLOVNLINOD Q3QUVMY

«V., JUslUYyIERY

Ceu(18

£ M N



| “Hoday 0} sjuswpUBIY panciddy pseog MeN ON|

“uofiesuadwion U} 85eaIoU} OU

B,
€10z/0e/Z)L 00'000°01S $ %0 3 $ | oo'000'01S $ | slausy| "ezeld sjeawry @ saunuedaQ, pepRue 1oafosd iomue Joj STy Enswwuu:oh”n YN (4710774}
o4 sjustwasnbay asuRINsU|, D NGIYXT SSSIASS JUBSIPUSWY JSII4 B | _
‘uogesuad
i x o U] 9sBaIOU} OU S} as8y) "Hodify [euofewel] 089 UBS I8 Se0IAIeS *di0D) asueUBUIBHY
Loz e 00's5¢'898 $ 0 $ | so's5E'808 $ @oueusiuieW UBIS J0s sABp AlBUIU 1OBIUOD BY) Jo uuB) By} spusixe pue| uB)iS-BunyBrt cosoioni4 VN zhvort
.062ub|g Wodily Jo BouBUBIUIB, '8 NGIYXT SBSINGS JUBLIPUBWY 18113 B4
‘uofesuadulod U} 8588JOU; OU!
eLoZ/LUY 00°000°00€ $ %0 - $ | 00°000°00€ $ | stasay) uaweasbe Bupspe oy 0) yuis ey qns ppe 0} e[npaydg ‘ou)'sseeuiBul § 3 9 YN 4% 411"
Aed pue uogesuadiwo)) , ‘g HGIYX3 SeSIABI JUBIPUBWY 813 By
FUL10 A
enje, - % ) enje - enje, ub
ejeq pug meN IEA (=1+) (%) enieAl (-7 +) onjep PeNUOD eBuey jo uopduoseq Auedwoy #d1D peudls
joenuUOD) MEN JepaQ eBueyy | JepiQ ebueysn snojaeig ejeq

©

" {00619

r,q



XSPCZT 6 ZT-ZT 6 TT Pawnsex] sjuawealy Ausdosd jeay

T zroz/iz/et 0

T2

(D]

D

LD

; 1583 Z [eulule ] u) soedS
weiboid Juswdoersq qa
UOISSBOUOD JO §'S 0ES Hodily [euogeusiul obeiq| wewseaiby uoisseouod)
= :938.: o,“_.oo ”«waﬂﬂn_mﬁ_“was pue |jeuuws) U soeds SuoIsseouoD JiEley UBS 1B Z PUE | S[EUILLB] | O} JueWpUSWY Ywenes [euoneweu| }s0H £010-31 zLo02/LR)L
UUN [IBj8) uE)ed 4O uofBuluLe) Aues UOISSEOUOD J0 F'5.01
i "8jBp pue JUsWeaibY 1 [eUuLe ] Uf 8oeds 80JO SATEISIUIIPY
$J0PBIUOD B} Y BPILICD O} €102 PaJBUS J0 'S 065 PUB PuE sujoog u,wm_«m_wcwwwcmoﬁ_c”_wwm omw%hn_mﬁﬂﬁm oBaiq ueg jo Kiewos piy sieeARlL|  8150-37 ZL0ziIL
'0E SUN[ 0} WS} puUBX® O} JuBtupusWY soeds eoWo Jo 'J's £1Z uoneuuoju| yodiy sieu! g
\ *20,
Sjuewwo) uopeiepisuo)| ('s) eeay Alzedoad esf) uopeso] Auedoid od/] juewesiby Auedwosnpueus ] aﬁo£m< ejeq eApJeu3
‘SJUBLUUDISSY pue sjualipuauly jusuwiadaiby Ajladoldd [eay
ol SOUY PeNUN SO0INI0S
= Lﬁnﬂuamwdw‘ ,.MMMM B 10 seoineg BugpusH e BuypueH punos9 "ou| 'seuily ejfe3 uesuswy 2890-31f  ZLACLRL-TLEL8
punous) apiold o} Juswealby esuaon
*D
sUsWIWon uopeiepisuoy| (J's) vesy Auedoad osn uopeso] Auedoud odA}] Jueweeiby Auedwogpueue bﬁo.ﬂm< sejeq puzju|beg

2102 ‘6 ¥38N3030 OL Z10Z ‘6 ¥ISWIAON WONJ A3LNI3XI SINIWIIYOV ALHIAdOUd TVIY
«8., JUsyIERy




